м РТО-1595. - 6-8 3)	06-18-1998	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Patent and Trademark Office
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY
To the Honorable Comr		ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ie:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ASCOM USA INC.	5,75	Name: ASCOM ENTERPRISE NETWORKS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
& Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 400 Chestnut Ridge road
D Security Agreement	D Change of Name	Woodcliff Lake
D Other		City:State:_NJZIP:_07675
Execution Date: April 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Yes D. No
If this document is being A. Patent Application No.	_	B. Patent No.(s) 4.368.514
_	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence	B. Palent No.(s) 4,368,514
A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of page 1.	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 attached? D Yes D No
A. Patent Application No. Name and address of processing document st.	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 attached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of processing document at Name: Irwin Ost	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 ettached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. Name and address of participation of p	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 strached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. Name and address of participation of p	Additional numbers arrive to whom correspondence nould be mailed: roff, Esquire ckawanna Boulevard	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 stached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of paragraph occurrent at Name: Irwin Ost Internal Address:	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed: roff, Esquire ckawanna Boulevard State: NJ Zip: 0797	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 stached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of proconcerning document at Name: Irwin Ost Internal Address: City:Murray Hill 9. Statement and signal	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed: roff, Esquire ckawanna Boulevard State: Nj Zip: 0797 DO NG	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 stached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
S. Name and address of paragraph of the best of my local and signat To the best of my local and signat and si	Additional numbers arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed: roff, Esquire ckawanna Boulevard State: Nj Zip: 0797 DO NG	B. Patent No.(s) 4,368,514 attached? D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0963

The second secon

COL	44	1000

PATENTS	
Teb settings to to T	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se read the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ASCOM USA INC.	Name: ASCOM ENTERPRISE NETWORES, INC.
Additional name (s) of conveying party(les) attached © Yes 10 No	Internal Address:
S. Naturé of conveyance:	
& Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 400 Chestnut Ridge road
D Security Agreement D Change of Name	Woodcliff Lake MJ ZIP 07675
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Additional normalis) & pddframilios) etterched? 12 Yes G No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 8 this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,368,514
Additional numbers o	transact a Yes & No
Name and eddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Yotel number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Irwin Ostroff, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	10 Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3 Lackswanna Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
Cor Mirray Hill State: NJ ZIP. 07974	(Asseth displacite copy of this page II paying by disposit account)
PO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	niormation betwee and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Irwin Ostroli	May 10, 1990
Alamani Barran Circum	Signature Submit of Statements and Statements
	t ath any dead in a short information to:
Commissioner of Paters	its & Trademarks, Best Assignments
	PATENT

REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASCOM TIMEPLEX TRADING AG, having a place of business at Belpstrasse 37, CH-3000 Berne 14, Switzerland, FIRST ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and is desirous of assigning same to ASCOM HOLDING AG;

WHEREAS, ASCOM HOLDING AG, having a place of business at Betpstrasse 37, CH-3000, Berne 14, Switzerland, FIRST ASSIGNEE/SECOND ASSIGNOR, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and U. S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and is desirous of assigning same to ASCOM HOLDING INC.:

WHEREAS, ASCOM HOLDING INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 19 Forest Parkway, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, SECOND ASSIGNEE/THIRD ASSIGNOR, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and U.S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and is desirous of assigning same to ASCOM USA, INC.;

WHEREAS, ASCOM USA INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9 East 9th Street, Apt. 1, New York, New York 10003, THIRD ASSIGNEE/FOURTH ASSIGNOR, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and U.S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and is desirous of assigning same to ASCOM ENTERPRISE NETWORKS, INC.;

WHEREAS, ASCOM ENTERPRISE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 076'/5, FOURTH ASSIGNEE/FIFTH ASSIGNOR, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and U.S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and is desirous of assigning same to ASCOM TIMEPLEX, INC., which is now known as TIMEPLEX, INC.; and

WHEREAS, ASCOM TIMEPLEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, which as of January 12, 1998 has changed its name to TIMEPLEX, INC. and has a place of business at 400 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675, FIFTH ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and U.S. Patent No. 4,368,514 and any corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the above denoted ASSIGNEES and ultimately to TIMEPLEX, INC., the FIFTH ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignes, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the United States patent and all division, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all application for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the protection of industrial property, or any other international agreement for the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

> PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0965

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid to assign the same to TIMEPLEX, INC., the FIFTH ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to TIMEPLEX, INC., the FIFTH ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to any of us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TIMEPLEX INC., the FIFTH ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereu	into set our hands and scals
Date: April 27, 1998	ASCOM TIMEPLEX TRADING AG, FIRST ASSIGNOR
WITNESS: Schort	By: Markus Zimmermann Chairman By: Peter Loosli Director
Date: April 27, 1998 WITNERS: School	ASCOM HOLDING AG, FIRST ASSIGNEE/SECOND ASSIGNOR By: Markus Zimmermann First Vice President By: Peter Loosli First Vice President
Date: April Zo, 1998	ASCOM HOLDING INC. , SECOND ASSIGNEE/THIRD ASSIGNOR
WITNESS: Thankely Kle	By: Norbert Weissberg President

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0966

April 30, 1998

ASCOM USA INC.
THIRD ASSIGNED FOURTH ASSIGNOR

WITNESS:

Norbert Weissberg

President

Date:

1998 م کھي April

ASCOM ENTERPRISE NETWORKS, INC. FOURTH ASSIGNEE/FIFTH ASSIGNOR

WITNESS:

Vice President

Date:

RECORDED: 05/15/1998